OP \$65.00 2359740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Textron Financial Corporation		10/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acme Construction Supply Co., Inc.
Street Address:	330 SE Salmon Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97217
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2359740	TOOL RUNNER ACME CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, IN	
Registration Number:	2346893	NIGHT OWL ACME CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032222937

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-226-2966

Email: mwalker@samuelslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Walker
Address Line 1: 111 SW 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Agreement (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Agreement (SIGNED)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Agreement (SIGNED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0128

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interest in the above-described collateral and that the Security Agreement has been terminated and is of no further force and effect.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Title: Robert L. Hotaling, Jr.

1042-00003A:711374

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration/Filing Date
Tool Runner	USA	2359740	June 20, 2000
Night Owl	USA	2346893	May 2, 2000

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006172 FRAME: 0131